

## MOTHER TERESA CATHOLIC COLLEGE

## 2023 Fee Schedule\*

3YO KINDY										
			TERM CHAR	RGES						
	TUITION FEE (per Term)	AMENITIES FEE	ICT LEVY	SUBJECT LEVY	P&F LEVY	BUILDING LEVY	TOTAL FEES (per Term)			
Per Child	\$ 849.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 849.00			

KINDERGARTEN									
		FAMIL	Y CHARGES	(Per Annum)					
	TUITION FEE	AMENITIES FEE	ICT LEVY	SUBJECT LEVY	P&F LEVY	BUILDING LEVY	TOTAL FEES		
1Child	\$ 799.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 156.00	\$ -	\$ 64.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,397.00		
2 Children	\$ 1,438.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 312.00	\$ -	\$ 64.00	<b>\$</b> 160.00	\$ 2,410.00		

PRE PRIMARY - YEAR 6													
FAMILY CHARGES (Per Annum)													
	TUITION FEE	AMENITIES ICT LEVY SUBJE			P&F LEVY		BUILDING LEVY		TOTAL FEES				
1Child	\$ 1,333.00	\$	218.00	\$	156.00	\$	-	\$	64.00	\$	266.00	\$	2,037.00
2 Children	\$ 2,399.00	\$	436.00	\$	312.00	\$	-	\$	64.00	\$	266.00	\$	3,477.00
3 Children	\$ 3,199.00	\$	654.00	\$	468.00	\$	-	\$	64.00	\$	266.00	\$	4,651.00
4 Children	\$ 3,199.00	\$	872.00	\$	624.00	\$	-	\$	64.00	\$	266.00	\$	5,025.00

YEAR 7 - 12									
FAMILY CHARGES (Per Annum)									
	TUITION FEE	AMENITIES FEE	ICT LEVY	SUBJECT LEVY	P&F LEVY	BUILDING LEVY	TOTAL FEES		
1Child	\$ 3,671.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 407.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 367.00	\$ 4,888.00		
2 Children	\$ 6,608.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 814.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 367.00	\$ 8,611.00		
3 Children	\$ 8,810.00	\$ 669.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 1,221.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 367.00	\$ 11,599.00		
4 Children	\$ 8,810.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 1,628.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 367.00	\$ 12,385.00		

<sup>\*</sup>Additional Charges may apply – refer over page

## Additional Charges - 2023

Compulsory School Camp (Year 6 & 7) costs are additional to the above fees schedules.

Year 6 Camp Fees \$442.00 Year 7 Camp Fees \$389.00

**Swimming lessons** (Primary) will be charged at \$50.00 per child. The cost of swimming lessons continues to be heavily subsidised by the school in 2023.

Magic123, Speech and OT Screening (Primary) cost up to \$178 per annum will be charged on a user-pays basis.

The **iPad Program** was introduced in 2021, and continues in 2023. Hire of a school-owned iPad is compulsory in years 1, 2, 7, 8, 10 and 11 in 2023. Parents of students in other years may elect to have a school-owned device provided to their child under a Hire Agreement with the school. An annual iPad levy covers the cost of device management and administration costs. The Hire charge includes the personal use of the device, compulsory applications, insurance, Applecare, cover, keyboard and pencil (where applicable).

Management Fee - All students Y1, Y2, Y7, Y8, Y10 & Y11: \$35.00 per annum Y1 & Y2 Hire including school-provided device (2021, 2022 & 2023 contracts) \$207.00 p.a. Y7 Hire including school-provided device (2021 contract) \$363.00 p.a. Y7 & Y8 Hire including school-provided device (2022 & 2023 contracts) \$411 p.a. Y10 & 11 Hire including school-provided device (2021, 2022 & 2023 contracts) \$523.00 p.a. Y11 Hire including school-provided device (2021 & 2022 contract) \$523.00 p.a.

**Booklist items** - Annual booklist items are invoiced directly for students in Junior school. Additional charges are invoiced for MJR resources, Resilience Project, text hire, apron hire, student planner and subscriptions, as applicable to each year group from K-12.

Sacramental Program costs will be charged to students in years 3, 4 and 6

**Excursion Levy** will be charged to each year group. Charges between years groups will vary, depending on planned excursions for 2023.

**Electives** costs are charged for students in years 9-12, as follows. No individual course costs will be charged.

Y9 \$130 Y10 \$99 Y11 \$153 Y12 \$153

**Outdoor Education** is charged at \$187.00 per annum.

**External RTO Charges** will vary, depending on the courses selected. These will be discussed with parents directly upon student enrolment in an approved RTO course.

**Library and Text Books** damaged or lost by their child will be charged to parents.

From time to time other costs may occur that are additional to fees, however the College will make every effort to keep extra charges to a minimum